WCWCD 533 E Waterworks Drive St. George UT 84770 PARTIAL RELEASE OF IMPACT FEE PROMISSORY NOTE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned hereby releases that certain IMPACT FEE PROMISSORY NOTE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT recorded 10/05/2017 as Entry No. 20170040551 of the Official Records of Washington County, State of Utah, as to the following described property only, situated in Washington County, State of Utah; For Sunset View lot 27, 28, 29, 30 Ĺv-suns-27), (LV-suns-28) (LV-SUNS-29), (LV-SUNS-30) Washington County Water Conservancy District General Manager Ronald W. Thompson STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF WASHINGTON , 2019 personally appeared 4 day of January before me, Ronald W Thompson, as General Manager of the Washington County Water Conservancy District and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument.